
Okaloosa County Commission on the Status of Women  
2021 Meetings Schedule 

 
Pursuant to section 286.011, Florida Statutes, notice is hereby provided that meetings of 

the Okaloosa County Commission on the Status of Women will be held during the following 

dates and times at the location provided below: 

 

DATE TIME 

Monday, February 22, 2021 5:30 p.m.  

Monday, March 22, 2021 5:30 p.m.  

Monday April 26, 2021 5:30 p.m.  

Thursday, May 6, 2021  

(Women of Honor Event) 

NWFSC / UWF Joint Campus 

1170 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 

Fort Walton Beach, FL 32547 

10:00 a.m.  

Monday May 24, 2021 5:30 p.m.  

Monday, June 28, 2021 5:30 p.m.  

Monday July 26, 2021 5:30 p.m. 

Monday, August 23, 2021  

(Hall of Fame Event) 

Destin-Fort Walton Beach Convention Center 

1250 Miracle Strip Pkwy SE 

Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32548 

6:00 p.m. 

Monday, September 27, 2021 5:30 p.m. 

Monday, October 25, 2021 5:30 p.m. 

Monday, November 15, 2021 5:30 p.m. 

Monday, December 13, 2021 5:30 p.m. 

 

 All meetings will be held at the Greater Ft. Walton Beach Chamber of Commerce, located 

at 34 Miracle Strip Parkway SE, Ft. Walton Beach, FL 32548.  Okaloosa County adheres to the 

American Disabilities Act and will make reasonable modifications for access to these hearings 

upon request. Requests may be made to the County Commission office (850-689-5030 or 850-



651-7105) and must be made at least 48 hours in advance of the hearing in order to provide the 

requested service. 

 


